
2007 BASEBALL HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS 
Division I 

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE 

Team Dates Attendance Avg 
  1. Arkansas .................  31 250,759 8,089 

  2. LSU .........................  35 256,537 7,330 

  3. Mississppi St. ..........  32 217,438 6,795 

  4. South Carolina .........  32 159,545 4,986 

  5. Mississippi ...............  35 173,523 4,958 

  6. Clemson ..................  34 163,537 4,810 

  7. Texas .......................  43 203,449 4,731 

  8. Florida St. ................  41 183,481 4,475 

  9. Alabama ..................  35 156,379 4,468 

10. Wichita St. ...............  42 178,801 4,257 

11. Nebraska .................  24 99,320 4,138 

12. Texas A&M ...............  42 163,841 3,901 

13. Rice .........................  39 150,849 3,868 

14. Southern Miss. .........  29 96,037 3,312 

15. Florida .....................  33 106,956 3,241 

16. Baylor ......................  32 101,791 3,181 

17. Arizona St. ...............  37 116,205 3,141 

18. East Caro. ................  42 123,213 2,934 

19. Tulane .....................  37 103,070 2,786 

20. Hawaii .....................  33 88,978 2,696 

21. Auburn ....................  35 89,732 2,564 

22. Houston ...................  28 70,340 2,512 

23. Cal St. Fullerton .......  29 72,822 2,511 

24. La.-Lafayette ............  23 53,968 2,346 

25. Notre Dame ..............  26 54,876 2,111 

26. Vanderbilt ................  37 77,380 2,091 

27. Ohio St. ...................  20 41,460 2,073 

28. Kentucky .................  33 67,989 2,060 

29. Miami (Fla.) ..............  36 72,620 2,017 

30. Oregon St. ................  23 46,127 2,006 

31. Texas Tech ...............  32 60,064 1,877 

32. Fresno St. ................  34 61,620 1,812 

33. Virginia ....................  36 64,442 1,790 

34. Georgia ....................  34 60,571 1,782 

35. TCU .........................  29 51,373 1,771 

36. Tennesee ..................  35 60,438 1,727 

37. North Carolina .........  41 68,291 1,666 

38. Stanford ...................  32 50,123 1,566 

39. Citadel .....................  38 59,290 1,560 

40. Creighton .................  24 37,271 1,553 

41. Stetson ....................  40 61,798 1,545 

42. Long Beach St. .........  32 49,103 1,534 

43. Georgia Tech ............  31 46,773 1,509 

44. Penn St. ...................  18 26,459 1,470 

45. Troy .........................  30 42,756 1,425 

46. Ga. Southern ...........  31 40,929 1,320 

47. Oklahoma St. ...........  24 29,296 1,221 

48. Cal Poly ...................  27 32,718 1,212 

49. Louisville .................  32 38,565 1,205 

50. North Carolina St. ....  31 36,997 1,193 

 

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE 

Team Dates Attendance Avg 
  1. LSU ........................  35 256,537 7,330 

  2. Arkansas ................  31 250,759 8,089 

  3. Mississppi St. ..........  32 217,438 6,795 

  4. Texas ......................  43 203,449 4,731 
  5. Florida St. ...............  41 183,481 4,475 

  6. Wichita St. ..............  42 178,801 4,257 

  7. Mississippi ..............  35 173,523 4,958 

  8. Texas A&M ..............  42 163,841 3,901 

  9. Clemson ..................  34 163,537 4,810 
10. South Carolina ........  32 159,545 4,986 

11. Alabama..................  35 156,379 4,468 

12. Rice ........................  39 150,849 3,868 

13. East Caro. ...............  42 123,213 2,934 

14. Arizona St. ..............  37 116,205 3,141 
15. Florida ....................  33 106,956 3,241 

16. Tulane ....................  37 103,070 2,786 

17. Baylor .....................  32 101,791 3,181 

18. Nebraska ................  24 99,320 4,138 

19. Southern Miss. ........  29 96,037 3,312 
20. Auburn ...................  35 89,732 2,564 

21. Hawaii ....................  33 88,978 2,696 

22. Vanderbilt ...............  37 77,380 2,091 

23. Cal St. Fullerton ......  29 72,822 2,511 

24. Miami (Fla.) .............  36 72,620 2,017 
25. Houston ..................  28 70,340 2,512 

26. North Carolina ........  41 68,291 1,666 

27. Kentucky ................  33 67,989 2,060 

28. Virginia ...................  36 64,442 1,790 

29. Stetson ...................  40 61,798 1,545 
30. Fresno St. ...............  34 61,620 1,812 

31. Georgia ...................  34 60,571 1,782 

32. Tennesee .................  35 60,438 1,727 

33. Texas Tech ..............  32 60,064 1,877 

34. Citadel ....................  38 59,290 1,560 
35. Notre Dame .............  26 54,876 2,111 

36. La.-Lafayette ...........  23 53,968 2,346 

37. TCU ........................  29 51,373 1,771 

38. Stanford ..................  32 50,123 1,566 

39. Long Beach St. ........  32 49,103 1,534 
40. Georgia Tech ...........  31 46,773 1,509 

41. Oregon St. ...............  23 46,127 2,006 

42. Troy ........................  30 42,756 1,425 

43. Ohio St. ..................  20 41,460 2,073 

44. Ga. Southern ..........  31 40,929 1,320 
45. Louisville.................  32 38,565 1,205 

46. Creighton ................  24 37,271 1,553 

47. North Carolina St. ...  31 36,997 1,193 

48. Coastal Caro. ..........  37 36,664 991 

49. San Diego St. ..........  30 35,025 1,168 
50. Cal Poly ..................  27 32,718 1,212 



2007 BASEBALL HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS 

Division II 

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE 

Team Dates Attendance Avg 
  1. Delta St. ..................  22 12,100 550 

  2. Cal St. Chico ............  21 9,986 476 
  3. Abilene Christian .....  22 9,795 445 

  4. Nova Southeastern ...  29 9,048 312 

  5. Rollins .....................  30 8,407 280 

  6. Central Mo. ..............  28 7,379 264 

  7. Mesa St....................  23 7,354 320 
  8. Valdosta St. .............  26 7,327 282 

  9. Fla. Gulf Coast .........  20 6,989 349 

10. Ouachita Baptist ......  22 6,904 314 

11.West Ala. ..................  21 6,889 328 

12. Eckerd .....................  23 6,708 292 
13. S.C.-Aiken ...............  34 6,697 197 

14. Tampa .....................  28 6,556 234 

15. Sonoma St. ..............  27 6,241 231 

16. St. Leo .....................  26 6,183 238 

17. Pfeiffer .....................  21 6,113 291 
18. Colorado St.-Pueblo ..  23 5,724 249 

19. Southern Ark. ..........  19 5,672 299 

20. Barry .......................  23 5,321 231 

21. Armstrong Atlantic ...  31 5,098 164 

22. Wingate ...................  20 4,760 238 
23. West Fla. ..................  25 4,653 186 

24. GCSU ......................  19 4,632 244 

25. Harding ...................  26 4,577 176 

26. Montevallo ...............  24 4,446 185 

27. Angelo St. ................  18 4,374 243 
28. Lynn ........................  27 4,327 160 

29. Franklin Pierce .........  17 4,306 253 

30. St. Mary’s (Tex.) .......  15 4,222 281 

 

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE 

Team Dates Attendance Avg 
  1. Delta St...................  22 12,100 550 

  2. Cal St. Chico ...........  21 9,986 476 

  3. Abilene Christian ....  22 9,795 445 

  4. Fla. Gulf Coast ........  20 6,989 349 

  5.West Ala...................  21 6,889 328 

  6. Mesa St. ..................  23 7,354 320 

  7. Ouachita Baptist .....  22 6,904 314 

  8. Nova Southeastern ..  29 9,048 312 

  9. Nyack .....................  9 2,746 305 

10. Southern Ark. .........  19 5,672 299 

11. Eckerd ....................  23 6,708 292 

12. Pfeiffer ....................  21 6,113 291 

13. Valdosta St. ............  26 7,327 282 

14. St. Mary’s (Tex.).......  15 4,222 281 

15. Rollins ....................  30 8,407 280 

16. Central Mo. .............  28 7,379 264 

17. Franklin Pierce ........  17 4,306 253 

18. Colorado St.-Pueblo .  23 5,724 249 

19. Grand Valley St. ......  9 2,198 244 

20. GCSU......................  19 4,632 244 

21. Angelo St. ...............  18 4,374 243 

22. Upper Iowa ..............  11 2,650 241 

23. Wingate ...................  20 4,760 238 

24. St. Leo ....................  26 6,183 238 

25. Tampa ....................  28 6,556 234 

26. Mercyhurst .............  9 2,089 232 

27. Barry ......................  23 5,321 231 

28. Sonoma St. .............  27 6,241 231 

29. Slippery Rock ..........  10 2,296 230 

30. Henderson St. .........  18 3,986 221 



2007 BASEBALL HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS 

Division III 

AVERAGE HOME ATTENDANCE 

Team Dates Attendance Avg 
  1. Louisiana Col. ..........  16 6,840 428 

  2. Bluffton ...................  9 3,100 344 
  3. Bethel (Minn.) ..........  6 2,004 334 

  4. St. Norbert ...............  8 2,575 322 

  5. Texas Lutheran ........  17 5,410 318 

  6. Marietta ...................  13 3,677 283 

  7. York (Pa.) .................  18 5,090 283 
  8. St. Olaf ....................  6 1,681 280 

  9. Piedmont .................  23 6,397 278 

10. Mary Hardin-Baylor .  16 4,140 259 

11. Concordia-M’head ....  5 1,260 252 

12. Wis.-Stevens Point ...  9 2,095 233 
13. Wis.-Oshkosh ..........  7 1,577 225 

14. Cortland St. .............  13 2,877 221 

15. Hardin-Simmons ......  17 3,623 213 

16. Amherst ...................  9 1,839 204 

17. Chapman .................  27 5,495 204 
18. Neb. Wesleyan ..........  7 1,400 200 

19. Wesleyan (Conn.) .....  7 1,350 193 

20. Wash. & Jeff. ...........  18 3,445 191 

21. Concordia (Tex.) .......  15 2,816 188 

22. Salve Regina ............  9 1,687 187 
23. Loras .......................  10 1,855 186 

24. East Tex. Baptist ......  14 2,579 184 

25. Elizabethtown ..........  12 2,195 183 

 

TOTAL HOME ATTENDANCE 

Team Dates Attendance Avg 
  1. Louisiana Col. .........  16 6,840 428 

  2. Piedmont ................  23 6,397 278 

  3. Chapman ................  27 5,495 204 

  4. Texas Lutheran .......  17 5,410 318 

  5. York (Pa.) ................  18 5,090 283 

  6. Mary Hardin-Baylor.  16 4,140 259 

  7. Emory .....................  23 3,850 167 

  8. Marietta ..................  13 3,677 283 

  9. Hardin-Simmons .....  17 3,623 213 

10. Ferrum ...................  21 3,538 168 

11. Wash. & Jeff. ..........  18 3,445 191 

12. Bluffton ..................  9 3,100 344 

13. Ill. Wesleyan ............  17 2,893 170 

14. Cortland St. ............  13 2,877 221 

15. Eastern Conn. St. ....  18 2,870 159 

16. Washington-St. Louis 16 2,862 179 

17. Transylvania ...........  19 2,837 149 

18. Maryville (Tenn.) ......  18 2,818 157 

19. Concordia (Tex.) ......  15 2,816 188 

20. Millsaps ..................  17 2,738 161 

21. Texas-Dallas ...........  17 2,735 161 

22. Shenandoah ............  15 2,670 178 

23. Greensboro .............  18 2,638 147 

24. East Tex. Baptist .....  14 2,579 184 

25. St. Norbert ..............  8 2,575 322 

 


